AMENDMENT NO. 1
CITY OF CHICO - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 26, 2016
BETWEEN CITY OF CHICO
AND

DEANGELO BROTHERS LLC, DBA DBI SERVICES
Contractor

WEED CONTROL SERVICES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
THROUGHOUT THE CITY OF CHICO
Project Title

VARIOUS
Budget Account Number

THIS CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT (Amendment)
is entered into on ] YoCeunlaer 7 2017, by and between the City of Chico, a
municipal corporation under the laws of the State of California, (City), and DeAngelo Brothers
LLC, dba DBI Services, a limited liability company, (Contractor). On October 26, 2016, City
and Contractor entered into "City of Chico - Contractual Services Agreement", (Agreement).
The provisions of the Agreement are hereby amended as follows:

1. Subsection 9.14, entitled “Term,” is hereby amended as follows:

The term of this Agreement shall be for a period of one (1) additional year from
November 1, 2017 to October 31, 2018.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment on the date set
forth above.

CITY: CONTRACTOR: _
Mérk Ornie, City Manager* By: (David Najera, 'l¥anch Manager

* Authorized pursuant to Section
3.08.060 of the Chico Municipal Code

CA STD FORM 01/01/17
RAFORMS\CAFORMS\ADMIN STD\CSAVCSA Amdmt.doc 1



APPROVED AS TO FORM: ' APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

e S i/ //’%

Vince@@’ity/mtomey* Erik Gustafso Pyblic W, rks Director

*Pursuant to The Charter of the
City of Chico, Section 906(D)

REVIEWED AS TO CONTENT:

Nkt Corutl

Scott Dosvell, Administrative Services Director*

*Reviewed by Finance and Information Systems

CA STD FORM 01/01/17
RAFORMS\CAFORMS\ADMIN STD\CSA\CSA Amdmt.doc 2



